PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Stephen M. Renzin	10/04/2005
William Schmitt	09/28/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Femaceuticals, LLC	
Street Address:	071 Boston Post Road	
City:	Larchmont	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	01538	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US0525672

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (413)731-3101

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 413-731-3100

Email: rgetz@ogklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Richard D. Getz

Address Line 1: 1500 Main Street

Address Line 2: Suite 912

Address Line 4: Springfield, MASSACHUSETTS 01115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1021-0001WO

NAME OF SUBMITTED: Bishard D. Cotz

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard D. Getz

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment10210001WO#page1.tif source=Assignment10210001WO#page2.tif

REEL: 018723 FRAME: 0634

US05256

ECH \$40

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No.: PCT/US2005/025672

Filing Date: 07/20/05

WHEREAS I (we), Steven M. Renzin residing at 2071 Boston Post Road, Larchmont, NY 10538 and William Schmitt residing at 103 Linden Avenue, Branford, CT 06405 have invented certain new and useful improvements in "Mini Pad for Reducing Inflammation of the Vulva and Method of Making the Same" identified as Attorney's Docket No. H-1371, and described in the above-identified patent application, the undersigned, being owner(s) of all right, title, and interest in and to said application and in and to any invention described therein, free from all prior assignments, agreements, licenses, mortgages, or other encumbrances whatsoever, and having full right to convey the entire interest both legal and equitable herein assigned; and

WHEREAS, FEMACEUTICALS, LLC, of Larchmont, NY, a company of the State of New York (assignee) desires to obtain the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention or inventions, and the said application, and any and all patents to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the undersigned does (do) hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application; and in any applications filed in any foreign country nationally based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications and to claim priority under the provisions of the Patent Cooperation Treaty; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions and any utility, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country; and the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee or its successors and assigns.

The undersigned further agree(s), without any further payment or compensation by said assignee or its successors and assigns, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents or its successors and assigns, any facts relating to said invention or inventions including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings whenever requested; testify in any interference or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective; and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors or assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I (we) have hereunto set our hands and sea signature(s).	als on the day and year set opposite my (our)
DATE: Steven M. Renzin State of New York	
Country of West How Kiss:	CI I A C
On this day of, 2005 before me personally a me personally known, and known to me to be the person who signed the the signing of same as his free act and deed. Notary Public	un Moula
SEAL My Commiss	sion Expires:
'	TESTON FROM 1990 Notary Perdiamate in the Work Was mounted Destified in TAI four two County Ay Commission impires 4/11, 2006

á		
1	Ceclin S	lutt
	DATE: 07 28 2005 (collection) William Schmitt	
	State of CT)	William Schmitt
	County of New Haven) ss: Bruntord	. 1 /
	On this <u>38</u> day of <u>Spkwbf</u> , 20 <u>85</u> before me persone personally known, and known to me to be the person who sign	onally appearedtototo
	the signing of same as his free act and deed.	Rublic
		•
	SEAL MY C	ommission Expires: VINCENT H MASSEY III
		Notary Public State of Connecticut State of Properties December 31, 2007

2

PATENT REEL: 018723 FRAME: 0636

RECORDED: 01/08/2007